2018 is RON 5,615,038.

1.1.2 Assessing the technical level of the company

N/a.

1.1.3 The assessment of the technical and material supply activity

N/a.

1.1.4 Assessing the sale activity

N/a.

http://www.aaf.ro/fonduri-inchise/

Pag 5 din 14

1.1.5 The assessment of employee/company staff issues

N/a.

1.1.6 Assessing issues related to the impact of the issuer`s core business on the enviroment

N/a.

1.1.7 Research and development activity

N/a.

1.1.8 Company`s risk management activity

a) Market risk

In order to estimate the market risk we use the annualized synthetic risk and return indictator (SRRI),

which computes the volatility using the 5 previous years’ weekly returns.

On 31.12.2018, the SRRI computed at the portfolio level was 51.4%, in accordance with the Fund’s risk

class.

b) Sensitivity analysis

In order to determine the effect of the market risk on the net asset value, a sensitivity analysis is

performed, in which the total value of the securities varies between -30% and  +30% compared to the

value at the reference date, the value of cash and bank deposits being held constant.

Sensitivity analysis 12/31/2018

   -30% -20% -10% 10% 20% 30%

Total

value

(RON)

Securities 51,421,450 35,995,015 41,137,160 46,279,305 56,563,595 61,705,740 66,847,885

Current accounts 2,495,170 2,495,170 2,495,170 2,495,170 2,495,170 2,495,170 2,495,170

Bank deposits 3,119,867 3,119,867 3,119,867 3,119,867 3,119,867 3,119,867 3,119,867

Other assets 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

TOTAL ASSETS 57,036,488 41,610,053 46,752,198 51,894,343 62,178,633 67,320,778 72,462,923

TOTAL DEBT 342,210 342,210 342,210 342,210 342,210 342,210 342,210

NET ASSETS 56,694,279 41,267,844 46,409,989 51,552,134 61,836,424 66,978,569 72,120,714

-27% -18% -9% 9% 18% 27%

*For the sensitivity analysis performed on 12/31/2018, the net asset was calculated according to the asset valuation rules set out

in Regulation 9/2014 and certified by the depositary.

c) Credit risk

Bellow is presented the credit rating of the banks where the deposits are or cash is held in current

accounts, and the exposure concentration for each bank is calculated as a percentage of the total exposure

as of 12/31/2018.

Pag 6 din 14

Bank Rating

Cash held in

current accounts

(RON)

Bank deposits Total exposure Concentration

Banca Transilvania BB 6,965